Western () -vs- Nipissing ()
10/29/2022 at Nipissing

gate: 1706 %?:/N%OZZ Goals By Period 2 3 OT1 Total

tart: 7:

Time: 2:05 Western L 0 9 L

Attendance: 795 Nipissing 0 1 1 2

Location: Nipissing WES: Jenna Maclean (1)

NIP: Madison Desmerais (1); Malory Dominico (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WES NIP
2nd 12:38 WES Jenna MaclLean Hannah Irwin, Janneke Watt EV 1 0
3rd 7:59 NIP Madison Desmerais Maria Dominico, Madison Laberge EV 1 1
oT 1:04 NIP Malory Dominico Maria Dominico, EV 1 2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Sarah Irwin 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:18 PP
1st NIP Malory Dominico 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 10:34 PP
1st NIP Katie Chomiak 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:48 PP
2nd WES Sarah Irwin 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 0:25 PP
2nd WES Madelaine DesRosiers 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 2:02 PP
2nd NIP Britney Zack 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 4:41 PP
2nd WES Selena Dirven 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  14:35 PP
2nd NIP Malory Dominico 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:58 PP
3rd WES Adeline Kristoff 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 8:35 PP
3rd NIP Madison Laberge 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR  12:34 PP




Western 1

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

5
11
17
19
21
22
24
27
33
34
37
44
49
51
55
58
64
71
89
91

Avry Pedersen
Selena Dirven
Grace Bellamy
Brooke DiCicco
Kennedy Ward
Haylie Kirkpatrick
Elizabeth Gauthier
Janneke Watt
Kaitlyn Booth
Emma Thomas
Alyssa Wouda
Sarah Irwin
Emma Catalano
Adeline Kristoff

Madelaine DesRosiers

Gabrielle Lehoux
Jenna MaclLean
Emma Campbell
Hannah Irwin
Emma Suitor

o

Nipissing 2

Pos

Totals

Player

HO OO OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOoO|

NOH OO 0000000 O0OKFH OO OO OO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Chloe Marshall
Maggie McKee
Madison Laberge
Tessa Kosec
Emma Thomas
Maddison Stitt
Megan Hayhurst
Lana Duriez

Allison Hayhurst
Emma Neff

Katie Chomiak
Chantelle Sandquist
Maria Dominico
Madison Desmerais
Ashlyn Zaharia
Britney Zack

Kara Den Hoed
Malory Dominico
Kamryn Grooms
Ashley Taciuk

o

Totals

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

NOOH OO OHFH OO OO0 O0OO0OOO0OOOOOoOOoO|M

Tota

WO OO0 OO0 O0OONOOOOOOOOOHRO Oo|(P
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Nipissing Goalkeeping
Nipissing Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

5-10

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

33 Kaitlyn Booth
49 Emma Catalano

L 61:04
0:00

19

1 Chloe Marshall W 61:04
35 Chantelle Sandquist 0:00

13

Totals

N[O N[>®D

Western Faceoffs

oo o

HhO AR

Do N

0 |O 0 |Ww

(o~ |h

19

= (o |0
m
2

oo O
N |O N |~

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

O (N

Ul|o Ul |W

O |0 O |~

13



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
0-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-0 WES
PP
1-1 WES
PP
1-1 WES

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[06:18] Penalty on Sarah Irwin WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[06:18] Start power play for NIP.

[10:34] Penalty on Malory Dominico NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[10:34] End power play for NIP.

[18:48] Penalty on Katie Chomiak NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[18:48] Start power play for WES.
Period #2 Plays
[1 Sarah Irwin (WES) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for WES.
[1 Malory Dominico (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Katie Chomiak (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.
[00:25] Penalty on Sarah Irwin WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[00:25] Start power play for NIP.
[02:02] Penalty on Madelaine DesRosiers WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[02:02] Start power play for NIP.
[04:41] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[12:38] GOAL by WES Jenna MaclLean (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hannah Irwin and Janneke Watt, On ice for WES: , On ice
for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
Western 1, Nipissing 0
[14:35] Penalty on Selena Dirven WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[14:35] Start power play for NIP.
[17:58] Penalty on Malory Dominico NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
Period #3 Plays
[1 Sarah Irwin (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for NIP.
[1 Madelaine DesRosiers (WES) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for WES.
[1 Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.
[]1 Selena Dirven (WES) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for WES.
[1 Malory Dominico (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.
[07:59] GOAL by NIP Madison Desmerais, Assist by Maria Dominico and Madison Laberge, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WES: ,
goal number 1 for season.
Western 1, Nipissing 1
[08:35] Penalty on Adeline Kristoff WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[08:35] Start power play for NIP.



1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

[12:34] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
[12:34] End power play for NIP.
Period #4 Plays
[1 Adeline Kristoff (WES) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for WES.
[1 Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.

[01:04] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maria Dominico, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WES: , goal humber 2 for
season.

Western 1, Nipissing 2



