## Western () -vs- Nipissing () 10/29/2022 at Nipissing

Date: 10/29/2022 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: 795 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Western	0	1	0	0	1
Nipissing	0	0	1	1	2

WES: Jenna MacLean (1)
NIP: Madison Desmerais (1); Malory Dominico (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WES	NIP
2nd	12:38	WES	Jenna MacLean	Hannah Irwin, Janneke Watt	EV	1	0
3rd	7:59	NIP	Madison Desmerais	Maria Dominico, Madison Laberge	EV	1	1
OT	1:04	NIP	Malory Dominico	Maria Dominico,	EV	1	2

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WES	Sarah Irwin	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:18	PP
1st	NIP	Malory Dominico	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	10:34	PP
1st	NIP	Katie Chomiak	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:48	PP
2nd	WES	Sarah Irwin	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	0:25	PP
2nd	WES	Madelaine DesRosiers	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	2:02	PP
2nd	NIP	Britney Zack	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	4:41	PP
2nd	WES	Selena Dirven	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	14:35	PP
2nd	NIP	Malory Dominico	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:58	PP
3rd	WES	Adeline Kristoff	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	8:35	PP
3rd	NIP	Madison Laberge	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	12:34	PP

#### **Individual**

#### Western 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Avry Pedersen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Selena Dirven	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Grace Bellamy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Brooke DiCicco	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kennedy Ward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Haylie Kirkpatrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Elizabeth Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Janneke Watt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kaitlyn Booth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Emma Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Alyssa Wouda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Sarah Irwin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	49	Emma Catalano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Adeline Kristoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Madelaine DesRosiers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	58	Gabrielle Lehoux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	64	Jenna MacLean	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Emma Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Hannah Irwin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Emma Suitor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

## Nipissing 2

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Chloe Marshall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	2	Maggie McKee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	5	Madison Laberge	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
6	6	Tessa Kosec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Emma Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	8	Maddison Stitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	2	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	6	Lana Duriez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	8	Allison Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	9	Emma Neff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	6	Katie Chomiak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3	5	Chantelle Sandquist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	1	Maria Dominico	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	4	Madison Desmerais	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	5	Ashlyn Zaharia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	1	Britney Zack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	'6	Kara Den Hoed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	3	Malory Dominico	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
9	1	Kamryn Grooms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	7	Ashley Taciuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

#### Western Goalkeeping

## Nipissing Goalkeeping

### Western Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota İ
33	Kaitlyn Booth	L	61:04	2	0	4	6	8	1	19
49	Emma Catalano		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	4	6	8	1	19

## Nipissing Goalkeeping

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	l
1	Chloe Marshall	W	61:04	1	0	7	1	5	0	13
35	Chantelle Sandquist		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	7	1	5	0	13

Western Faceoffs

Nipissing Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
Score	r r	Period #1 Plays
0-0		[06:18] Penalty on Sarah Irwin WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP NIP	[06:18] Start power play for NIP. [10:34] Penalty on Malory Dominico NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0		[10:34] End power play for NIP.
0-0	PP	[18:48] Penalty on Katie Chomiak NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	WES	[18:48] Start power play for WES.  Period #2 Plays
	PP	·
0-0	WES PP	[] Sarah Irwin (WES) penalty complete.
0-0	WES PP	[] Start power play for WES.
0-0	WES PP	[] Malory Dominico (NIP) penalty complete.
0-0	WES PP	[] Katie Chomiak (NIP) penalty complete.
0-0	WES PP	[] End power play for WES.
0-0	WES	[00:25] Penalty on Sarah Irwin WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[00:25] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP WES	[02:02] Penalty on Madelaine DesRosiers WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[02:02] Start power play for NIP.
0-0	PP WES	[04:41] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[12:38] GOAL by WES Jenna MacLean (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hannah Irwin and Janneke Watt, On ice for WES: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
	PP	Western 1, Nipissing 0
1-0	WES PP	[14:35] Penalty on Selena Dirven WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	WES PP	[14:35] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	WES	[17:58] Penalty on Malory Dominico NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	DD	Period #3 Plays
1-0	PP WES	[] Sarah Irwin (WES) penalty complete.
1-0	PP WES	[] End power play for NIP.
1-0	PP WES	[] Madelaine DesRosiers (WES) penalty complete.
1-0	PP WES	[] Start power play for WES.
1-0	PP WES	[] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.
1-0	PP WES	[] Selena Dirven (WES) penalty complete.
1-0	PP WES	[] Start power play for WES.
1-0	PP WES	[] Malory Dominico (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.
1-0	PP WES	[07:59] GOAL by NIP Madison Desmerais, Assist by Maria Dominico and Madison Laberge, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
	DD	Western 1, Nipissing 1
1-1	PP WES	[08:35] Penalty on Adeline Kristoff WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WES	[08:35] Start power play for NIP.

	PP	Sto 241 P. H. M. H. J. L. MED C. H. G. DELAY OF CAME (
1-1	WES	[12:34] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WES	[12:34] End power play for NIP.
		Period #4 Plays
	PP	
1-1	WES	[] Adeline Kristoff (WES) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-1	WES	[] Start power play for WES.
	PP	
1-1	WES	[] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-1	WES	[] End power play for WES.
	PP	[01:04] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maria Dominico, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for
1-1	WES	season.
		Western 1, Nipissing 2
		· · · ·